
File No: CMRL/FINANCE/CONCURRENT AUDIT/2025 Dated: 10.01.2025 

 
CHENNAI METRO RAIL LIMITED 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

NIT No: CMRL/FIN/AUDIT/2025  

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

  

CMRL invites digitally signed tender through e-procurement portal from Reputed, Experienced, Financially sound, eligible applicants, who fulfill the 
qualification criteria as mentioned in the tender through IT Service Providers under Single Stage two Envelope with initial filter (Technical & Financial) 
system for the works as detailed below 

 
 

1. 

 

Name of work 
Tender No: CMRL/FIN/AUDIT/2025:                                                                                                             

                  Concurrent Audit 

2. Bid validity 120 days from the last date of submission of the Bid 

 

 

 
3. 

 

 

 

 
Bid Security Amount (EMD) 

a) Amount: The total bid security / EMD amount shall be equivalent to INR 50,000 /- (Rupees fifty  thousand 
only) and shall be submitted via Demand Draft(DD)/RTGS transactions to the below mentioned CMRL Bank 
account. 

b) Submission of Originals:  Demand Draft (in originals) shall be accepted only up to 15.00 hrs on 10-Feb-
2025 in the office of CGM (F) at the address mentioned hereinafter. 

c) In case of RTGS / NEFT transactions, bidders shall submit the copies of transaction of payment on or before 
last date of and time of Bid submission 

4. 
Duration of Contract 

2 Years  

 

5. 
 

Details of NIT/ Bid Document 

NIT/Tender Notice Publication date in Newspapers/CMRL website 10.01.2025 

The Bid documents can be downloaded from the CPP PORTAL http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app from : 
10/01/2025 

 

 
 

6. 

 

 

 
Bid Documents Fee 

(Non-refundable) 

(a) There will be a non-refundable tender Fees of INR 8000/- (Rupees Eight thousand only) including GST 
to be paid by NEFT/ RTGS/ Demand Draft 

A copy of GST Registration Details of Bidder are to be provided along with tender fees. 

 
7. 

 
CMRL BANK Account Details 

a) Beneficiary name: M/s Chennai Metro Rail Limited 
b) Beneficiary bank: State Bank of India, Koyambedu Branch, Chennai 600107 
c) Current Account No: 34926306854 
d) IFSC Code : SBIN0009675 

8. Pre-bid Meeting 21/01/2025 at 15:00 hours in the MetroS Building, 2nd Floor, Room Name:Yamuna, 327, Anna Salai, 
Nandanam, Chennai 600035 

 

9. 
Last date of Seeking 
Clarifications/By email/letter by 
post 

24/01/2025 up to 18:00 hours 

Queries/clarifications from bidders after due date and time shall not be acknowledged. 

 

10. 

Authority and place for 
submission of Bid Document Fee, 
Bid Security BG/DD, seeking 
clarifications & Pre-Bid Meeting 

Chief General Manager (Finance), 
Chennai Metro Rail Limited,MetroS, 327, Anna Salai, Nandanam, Chennai 600035 
Tel No. 044-2437 8000, Extn: 28302 
 Email id: murali.r@cmrl.in 

11. 
Last Date and Time of 
submission/uploading of Bid 

10/02/2025 up to 15:00 Hrs 

12. 
Date and Time of opening of Bid 
(Technical Bid) 

12/02/2025 at 15:00 Hrs 

 

13. 

 

Bidders barred from bidding for 
this work 

Those bidder or JV partners, who have abandoned any contract executed for any Metro Rail Corporation in 
India, or Tamil Nadu State Govt, during last 03 years, and / or whose contracts have been terminated, and/or 
bidders who have been blacklisted and/or banned by any Metro Rail Corporation in India or Tamil Nadu State 
Govt. and currently if the ban is effective as on date of submission of bid, are NOT ELIGIBLE to participate in 
this tender 

14. 
Website from which any 
additional information can be 
obtained 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

www.chennaimetrorail.org 

 

Note: If the date of opening of tenders happens to be a public holiday, Tenders will be opened on the next 
working day at the same time. 

 
 
        CGM(FINANCE) 
Chennai Metro Rail Limited 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app
http://www.chennaimetrorail.org/

		2025-01-10T16:06:38+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	CHIDAMBARAM




